LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

SUSTAINABLE FORESTS TIMBER AMENDMENT (TIMBER HARVESTING SAFETY ZONES) BILL 2022

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms BATH)

- 1. Clause 6, line 22, omit "In the" and insert "(1) In the".
- 2. Clause 6, after line 24, insert—
 - '(2) After section 77F(2) of the **Sustainable Forests (Timber) Act 2004** insert—
 - "(3) Subsection (1) does not apply to a dog owned by an authorised person engaged in timber harvesting operations in a timber harvesting safety zone.".'.
- 3. Clause 9, line 3, omit "In the" and insert "(1) In the".
- 4. Clause 9, after line 5, insert—
 - '(2) At the end of section 77I of the **Sustainable Forests (Timber) Act 2004** insert—
 - "(2) Subsection (1) does not apply to a dog owned by an authorised person engaged in timber harvesting operations in a timber harvesting safety zone.".'.
- 5. Clause 13, line 26, omit "in timber harvesting safety zones".
- 6. Clause 13, lines 27 to 31, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 7. Clause 13, page 6, line 6, omit "Act." and insert 'Act.".'.
- 8. Clause 13, page 6, lines 7 to 9, omit all words and expressions on these lines.